OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SOUTH-EAST DISTRICT, SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI.

ORDER

In view of the extraordinary situation of lockdown on account of COVID-19 pandemic, It is directed that Ahlmad/Assistant Ahlmad of the Duty MM will receive all the Dak from Hon'ble Supreme Court of India & Hon'ble Delhi High Court and will put up it before Ld. Duty MM for necessary direction.

S/d

(NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA)

District & Sessions Judge (SE) Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi

No.Admn./SE/Saket/2020/SED/5106-5155

Dated, 08.05.2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi
 The Ld. District & Sessions Judge, HQs, THC, Delhi,
 All the Judicial Officers of South East District, Saket Court, New Delhi.
 The PRO, South East District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi,
- 5. The R&I Branch, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi, for uploading in **LAYERS**,
- 6. Guard File.

S/d

District & Sessions Judge (SE) Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi